G100510B0012Z1 - 1Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Issue date Jan. 12. 2010
Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
Chemi-Con Miyagi Corporation
Design Group Manager
  Meer Technology Company Limited
Electrolytic Capacitors
Specifi cations

Scope1
This specifi cation defi nes the requirements for surface mount aluminum electrolytic capacitors MZA series.
Part Numbering System2
Supplement code ⑨
Size code ⑧
Capacitance tolerance code ⑦
Capacitance code ⑥
Taping code ⑤
Terminal code ④
Voltage code ③
Series code ②
Category ①
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
① Category
Category Code
1st
Polar E
② Series code
Series name Series code
2nd 3rd 4th
MZA M Z A
③ Voltage code
Voltage [V] Voltage code
5th 6th 7th
6.3 6 R 3
10 1 0 0
16 1 6 0
25 2 5 0
35 3 5 0
50 5 0 0
63 6 3 0
80 8 0 0
⑥ Capacitance code
Capacitance [ μ F] Capacitance code
11th 12th 13th
3.3 3 R 3
4.7 4 R 7
10 1 0 0
22 2 2 0
33 3 3 0
47 4 7 0
68 6 8 0
100 1 0 1
220 2 2 1
330 3 3 1
470 4 7 1
680 6 8 1
1000 1 0 2
1500 1 5 2
④ Terminal code
Type Terminal code
8th
No dummy terminal A
⑤ Taping code
Taping type Reel dia.
φ [mm]
Taping code
9th 10th
Reel(Cardboard) 380 D A
⑦ Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance tolerance
[％ ]
Capacitance tolerance
code
14th
± 20 M
⑨ Supplement code
Terminal plating

2) Marking of reel
 The following marking shall be printed on the reel.
 ① Part Numbering System
 ② Lot No.
 ③Manufacturer’s name
 ④ Quantity
Reel dimensions(4)
φA
φ C
W
φ
N
To reel up the tape so that the parts can face the reel core.
　Reel dimensions [mm]
Size code W φN min. φ A max. φ C±0.5
D61 14 50
382 13
E61 14 50
F61 18 50
F80 18 50
HA0 26 50
JA0 26 50
Packaging quantity and Packaging box10.4
　Quantity per reel/box
Size code Quantity
pcs/reel pcs/box reel/box
D61 2000 10000 5
E61 1000 5000 5
F61 1000 5000 5
F80 900 4500 5
HA0 500 1500 3
JA0 500 1500 3
This may change according to a delivered quantity.
395mm
395mm
100mm or 125mm
※  The dimensions may change
according to the size of the reel.
Others10.5
Missing parts shall be no more than 0.1％ of the total packaging quantity.(1)
 Carrier tapes may be spliced and/or a part of cover tapes may be spliced with an adhesive tape, because of manufacturing reasons.(2)
G100510B0012Z1 - 12Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
STANDARD RATINGS
WV
[Vdc]
Cap
[ μ F] Size code tan δ
Max.
LC
[ μ A]
Max.
Impedance
[ Ω Max./100kHz]
Rated ripple current
[mArms/105℃ ] Part No.
2minutes 20℃ 100kHz
6.3 22 D61 0.26 3.0 1.35 90 EMZA6R3ADA220MD61G
6.3 47 D61 0.26 3.0 1.35 90 EMZA6R3ADA470MD61G
6.3 47 E61 0.26 3.0 0.70 160 EMZA6R3ADA470ME61G
6.3 100 E61 0.26 6.3 0.70 160 EMZA6R3ADA101ME61G
6.3 100 F61 0.26 6.3 0.36 240 EMZA6R3ADA101MF61G
6.3 220 F61 0.26 13.8 0.36 240 EMZA6R3ADA221MF61G
6.3 330 F80 0.26 20.7 0.34 280 EMZA6R3ADA331MF80G
6.3 470 HA0 0.26 29.6   0.16 600 EMZA6R3ADA471MHA0G
6.3 1000 HA0 0.26 63.0 0.16 600 EMZA6R3ADA102MHA0G
6.3 1500 JA0 0.26 94.5 0.08 850 EMZA6R3ADA152MJA0G
10 22 D61 0.19 3.0 1.35 90 EMZA100ADA220MD61G
10 33 D61 0.19 3.3 1.35 90 EMZA100ADA330MD61G
10 33 E61 0.19 3.3 0.70 160 EMZA100ADA330ME61G
10 220 F80 0.19 22.0 0.34 280 EMZA100ADA221MF80G
10 330 HA0 0.19 33.0 0.16 600 EMZA100ADA331MHA0G
10 470 HA0 0.19 47.0 0.16 600 EMZA100ADA471MHA0G
10 680 HA0 0.19 68.0 0.16 600 EMZA100ADA681MHA0G
10 1000 JA0 0.19 100 0.08 850 EMZA100ADA102MJA0G
16 10 D61 0.16 3.0 1.35 90 EMZA160ADA100MD61G
16 22 D61 0.16 3.5 1.35 90 EMZA160ADA220MD61G
16 22 E61 0.16 3.5 0.70 160 EMZA160ADA220ME61G
16 47 E61 0.16 7.5 0.70 160 EMZA160ADA470ME61G
16 47 F61 0.16 7.5 0.36 240 EMZA160ADA470MF61G
16 100 F61 0.16 16.0 0.36 240 EMZA160ADA101MF61G
16 220 F80 0.16 35.2 0.34 280 EMZA160ADA221MF80G
16 330 HA0 0.16 52.8 0.16 600 EMZA160ADA331MHA0G
16 470 HA0 0.16 75.2 0.16 600 EMZA160ADA471MHA0G
16 680 JA0 0.16 108 0.08 850 EMZA160ADA681MJA0G
25 10 D61 0.14 3.0 1.35 90 EMZA250ADA100MD61G
25 22 E61 0.14 5.5 0.70 160 EMZA250ADA220ME61G
25 33 E61 0.14 8.2 0.70 160 EMZA250ADA330ME61G
25 33 F61 0.14 8.2 0.36 240 EMZA250ADA330MF61G
25 47 F61 0.14 11.7 0.36 240 EMZA250ADA470MF61G
25 100 F80 0.14 25.0 0.34 280 EMZA250ADA101MF80G
25 220 HA0 0.14 55.0 0.16 600 EMZA250ADA221MHA0G
25 330 HA0 0.14 82.5 0.16 600 EMZA250ADA331MHA0G
25 470 JA0 0.14 117 0.08 850 EMZA250ADA471MJA0G
35 4.7 D61 0.12 3.0 1.35 90 EMZA350ADA4R7MD61G
35 10 D61 0.12 3.5 1.35 90 EMZA350ADA100MD61G
35 10 E61 0.12 3.5 0.70 160 EMZA350ADA100ME61G
35 22 E61 0.12 7.7 0.70 160 EMZA350ADA220ME61G
35 33 F61 0.12 11.5 0.36 240 EMZA350ADA330MF61G
35 47 F61 0.12 16.4 0.36 240 EMZA350ADA470MF61G
35 100 F80 0.12 35.0 0.34 280 EMZA350ADA101MF80G
35 100 HA0 0.12 35.0 0.16 600 EMZA350ADA101MHA0G
35 220 HA0 0.12 77.0 0.16 600 EMZA350ADA221MHA0G
35 330 JA0 0.12 115 0.08 850 EMZA350ADA331MJA0G
50 4.7 D61 0.10 3.0 2.90 60 EMZA500ADA4R7MD61G
50 10 E61 0.10 5.0 1.52 85 EMZA500ADA100ME61G
50 10 F61 0.10 5.0 0.88 165 EMZA500ADA100MF61G
50 22 F61 0.10 11.0 0.88 165 EMZA500ADA220MF61G
50 33 F80 0.10 16.5 0.68 195 EMZA500ADA330MF80G
50 47 FA0 0.10 23.5 0.68 195 EMZA500ADA470MFA0G
50 100 HA0 0.10 50.0 0.34 350 EMZA500ADA101MHA0G
50 220 JA0 0.10 110 0.18 670 EMZA500ADA221MJA0G
63 4.7 E61 0.08 3.0 4.8 50 EMZA630ADA4R7ME61G
63 10 F61 0.08 6.3 2.2 80 EMZA630ADA100MF61G
63 22 F80 0.08 13.8 2.1 120 EMZA630ADA220MF80G
63 33 HA0 0.08 20.7 0.70 250 EMZA630ADA330MHA0G
63 47 HA0 0.08 29.6 0.70 250 EMZA630ADA470MHA0G
63 68 HA0 0.08 42.8 0.70 250 EMZA630ADA680MHA0G
G100510B0012Z1 - 13Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
STANDARD RATINGS
WV
[Vdc]
Cap
[ μ F] Size code tan δ
Max.
LC
[ μ A]
Max.
Impedance
[ Ω Max./100kHz]
Rated ripple current
[mArms/105℃ ] Part No.
2minutes 20℃ 100kHz
63 100 JA0 0.08 63.0 0.45 400 EMZA630ADA101MJA0G
80 3.3 E61 0.08 3.0 5.0 25 EMZA800ADA3R3ME61G
80 4.7 F61 0.08 3.7 3.0 40 EMZA800ADA4R7MF61G
80 10 F80 0.08 8.0 2.4 60 EMZA800ADA100MF80G
80 22 HA0 0.08 17.6 1.3 130 EMZA800ADA220MHA0G
80 33 HA0 0.08 26.4 1.3 130 EMZA800ADA330MHA0G
80 47 JA0 0.08 37.6 0.70 200 EMZA800ADA470MJA0G
CAT.NO.1001M - 1/4Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
PRECAUTIONS AND GUIDELINES(Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors)
Designing Device Circuits
Select the capacitors to suit installation and operating conditions, and use the capacitors to meet the performance limits prescribed 【1】